



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 26851 of 2024

Manoranjan Das

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Gyanendra Chandra Swain, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Ansuman Sethy, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

23.12.2024

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through a hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. The Opposite Party No.4/Superintendent of Police, Balasore is directed to appear before this Court on 6th January, 2025 at 2.00 P.M. through Virtual Mode and explain as to why the retiral benefit of the present Petitioner has not been granted.
4. List this matter on 6th January, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)

Judge